

Press release

September 13, 2022

Invitation to Electrolux Professional Investor Day 2022

On November 15, 2022, Electrolux Professional will host an Investor Day with focus on Food & Beverage in the US. The event will take place in the Electrolux Professional facilities in Pordenone, Italy, hosted by representatives of the Group Management team.

The Investor Day in Pordenone will start with a dinner on Monday, November 14, and ends early in the afternoon on Tuesday, November 15, with a plant tour. The event has a limited number of seats available reserved for institutional investors and financial analysts.

The morning presentation is live streamed starting at am 08.30 (CET). Please sign up for participation (live or virtually) with the <u>web registration form</u>, latest **October 5**.

For on-line participants, a webcast link and login details will be distributed before the meeting starts. For live participants, you will receive further details on accommodation and travel preparations to Venice.

The event presentation will be filmed and published on the corporate website for on-demand access after the event.

IR contact Jacob Broberg, Chief Communication & Investor Relations Officer +46 70 190 00 33

About Electrolux Professional

Electrolux Professional is one of the leading global providers of food service, beverage and laundry for professional users. Our innovative products and worldwide service network make our customers' work-life easier, more profitable – and truly sustainable every day. Our solutions and products are manufactured in 12 plants in seven countries and sold in over 110 countries. In 2021, Electrolux Professional had global sales of SEK 7,9bn and approximately 4,000 employees. Electrolux Professional's B-shares are listed at Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, visit https://www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate